Property is further identified in the Onslow County Tax Records as Parcel Numbers 027857, 

001971, and 011593. The Pender County portion of this Camp Davis Property is further identified 

in the Pender County Tax Records as Parcel Number 4227-56-5933-0000. Collectively, the Camp 

Davis Property is approximately one thousand two hundred twenty-six and sixty-two hundredths 

(1,226.62) acres.  

1.5 Developer desires to develop the Property to include approximately two thousand seven 

hundred fifty (2,750) total residential units, with the total number of multifamily units not to 

exceed four hundred fifty (450) units and the total number of single-family units not to exceed two 

thousand three hundred (2,300) units, of which up to twenty percent (20%) may be townhomes. 

The total planned development will have an average density of approximately two and eighty-four 

hundredths (2.84) units per acre. 

The Project will also include approximately sixty-four (64) acres of commercial, office, and 

institutional space, not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the gross acreage. This total contemplated 

development of approximately two thousand seven hundred fifty (2,750) residential units, together 

with the commercial, office, and institutional space, is referred to herein as the "Project" and is 

reflected on the PUD Plans attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein.  

1.6  The Town will benefit from the development of the Project in the following ways:

[...]

The Town of Holly Ridge, NC, together with its successors and assigns, as well 

as its elected officials, employees, agents, and independent contractors, as contextually 

appropriate. 

ARTICLE 3. 

THE PROJECT 

3.1 General Description. Developer proposes to develop two thousand seven hundred fifty 

(2,750) residential units and approximately sixty-four (64) acres of commercial, office, and 

institutional space on the Property described in Article 1 above. The Project area is as depicted on 

the PUD currently pending before the Town for consideration for the initial zoning for the Property